COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST STIGET

- / W oem - - H f - . . . y
LOPE kel o poken vs_Caniee 4T lie_ffaderl”
NO. “/-305 7/“"13#1513 NO._ D40 - o5~ D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:  June 10, 2015 at 9:00 am _

IYVARNT
BID PRICE (INCL.UDES COST) g )96 S

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ 3(3} )

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

JEDE : 005,93
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ )
PURCIIASER(S): B
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: /7 s

TOTAL DUE: s Foos) 13
LLESS DEPOSIT: $ )3 000

DOWN PAYMENT: 8 -
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 658,92




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

r Plaintiff

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
STERN AND EISENBERG PC
1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200
WARRINGTON, PA 18976

VS,

Defendant

-

JANICE HACKER
TERRY HACKER

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

_

Wednesday, June 10, 2015
2015CVv240

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1.350.00

Location of the real estate: 1550 STATE ROUTE 254, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise fnc.
Praothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$24.00
$15.00
$1,167.09
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$150.00
$18.00
$25.00
$5.00
$15.00
$5.00
$110.00

$1,899.59

$67 00
$67.00

Grand Total:

$1,966.59

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale,

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570}-389-5625 (fax}



 STERN AND EISENBERG pC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
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1581 Main Street

Suite 200
LAW OFFICLS Warrington, i’eﬂn(sz}fll;;ﬂ; i ;121 g‘;";‘fl’
Stern & Eisenberg, PC Facsimile: (215) 572-5025

WL SterRE ISenbery. com

July 2, 2015

Sheriff’s Office- Real Estate
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: LSF9 Master Participation Trust
v. Janice L. Hacker and Terry D. Hacker
C.C.P. COLUMBIA COUNTY NO. 2015-CV-240

PREMISES- 1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17859

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find letter assigning bid together with Realty Transfer Tax Affidavits in
duplicate, and a copy of the recorded mortgage and assignments. Kindly prepare the sheriff’s
deed and have the same recorded and return to our office in the postage prepaid, self-addressed
envelope provided.

I have made several attempts to contact your office for a balance due to settle. If there is
anything due please contact our office so we can submit payment immediately.

If you have any questions or need anything else, please do not hesitate to contact onr office,

Very truly yours,

; =
-

}

.
A . N S

Stephanie Lerman/ Legal Assistant
Stern & Eisenberg, PC

Enclosures
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Stevn Fisenlwre 300

1581 Main Street

Suite 200
LAW OFFICES Warrington, Penn{?}l;???zl_z???
Stern & Eisenberg, PC Facsimile: (215) 572-5025

W sterne isepherg. com

July 2, 2015

Sheriff s Office- Real Estate
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: LSF9 Master Participation Trust
v. Janice L. Hacker and Terry D. Hacker
C.C.P. COLUMBIA COUNTY NO. 2015-CV-240

PREMISES- 1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17859

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign my bid as attorney on the writ to LSF$ Master Participation Trust, 13801 Wireless
Way, Oklahoma City, OK 73134,

Very truly yours,

g

Stephanic Lerman/ Legal Assistant
Stern & Eisenberg, PC

IEnclosures



GRANTEE—

LSF9 Master Participation Trust
¢/0 13801 Wireless Way, Oklahoma City, OK 73134



pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX |cute r ECORDER'S USE ONLY

m DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE [wsoktumber

Bureay of Individual Taxes Page Number T
PO BOX 280803 . . [—
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Cornplete sach section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, er (3) a tax exemption is daimed, If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets,
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholfy exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility sase-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany ail documents filed for recording.

A_ CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Tedephone Number:
Edward J. McKee, Esquire {215) 572-8111
Malling Address ' I City State | ZJP Code
1581 Main Street, Suite 200 | Warrington PA 19090
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document / /
G_réintor(s},’Lessor(sJ ' Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) ' Telephone Number:
Columbia County Sheriff {215) 686-3530 LSF9 Master Participation Trust
Maifing Address ' ' Maifing Address
Courthouse P.C. Box 380 13801 Wireless Way
City I'State | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code =~
Bloomsburg | PA  [17815 Oklahoma City OK  |73134
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION _ )
Street Address City, Township, Borough
1550 State Route 254 Greenwood Township
County School District Tax Parcel Mumbar
Columbia i Millville Area S D 17-06-021-01
D. VALUATION DATA _ -
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? [y XN _ -
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

2,005.92 +0.00 = 2,005.92
4, County Assessed Value | 5, Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed value

30,738.00 | x 3.60 = 110,656.80
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status, ) _ L
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed | 1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate ; 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
__$ 2,005.92 _ | 100._00 0% _ _ 100.00 0% .
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

CI Wil or intestate succession, ) _ _

(Mame of Decedent) {Estate File Number}

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.5. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. {If condemnation or in fieu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution. }

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default, (Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate conselidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Other {Please explain exemption claimed.)

2o Do

O00C X

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, cerrect and c_omplete.

Signature pf Cy?espondent or Respgnsi arty Dete '
£} ‘-'-.“- . -
/ y - 07/01/15

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




REV-183 EX (2-15)

. REALTY TRANSFER TAX |soor RECORPER'S USEONLY
i l Ell
(et hditie STATEMENT OF VALUE (swrios

Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO BOX 280603 . .
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and fite in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is nat required if the transfer Is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Edward J. McKee, Esquire (215) 572-8111
Mailing Address City State [ ZIP Code
1581 Main Street, Suite 200 Warrington PA  |19090
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document f /
Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/Lessea(s} Telephone Number:
Columbia County Sheriff {215) 686-3530 LSF9 Master Participation Trust ’
Mailing Address Mailing Address
Courthouse P.Q. Box 380 13801 Wireless Way
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg . PA 17815 Oklahoma City OK |73134
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION B
Street Address City, Township, Borough
1650 State Route 254 . Greenwood Township
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Millville Area S D 17-06-021-01
D. VALUATION DATA
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? 1Y X N e e
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
2,005.92 +-0.00 = 2,005.92
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Leve| Ratio Factor &. Computed Value
30,738.00 ¥ 3.80 = 110,656.80
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1¢. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed
$ 2,005.92 100.00 % 100.00 o4

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
[0 wilk or intestate succession,

{Name of Decedent) (Estate File Numiber)
Transfer to a trust, (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying ali beneficiaries,)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S, and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from meortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in defauit. {Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

OO 00

OCOX

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my iknowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signa f Correspondent or Respogis) lg Party Date
" é%_ . 07/0111
J J ¥ ./ Vi 0115

AILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER’'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




REV-183 EX (2-15)

| : REALTY TRANSFER T AX e 'Tax[iEiEORDER'S USE ONLY
1
RSt STATEMENT OF VALUE [swiwrte

Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Nimber
PO BOX 280603 . .
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds whan (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV} is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utiiity ease-
ment, However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Edward J. McKee, Esquire (215) 572-8111
Mailing Address City State | ZIP Code
1581 Main Street, Suite 200 Warrington PA 119090
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document / /
Grantor{s}/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/Lessee(s} Teiephone Number:
Cotlumbia County Sheriff {215) 686-3530 LSF$ Master Participation Trust
Mailing Addrass Mailing Address
Courthouse P.O. Box 380 13801 Wireless Way
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Cklahoma City QK 73134
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
1550 State Route 254 Greenwood Township
County Schaol District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Milville Area S D 17-06-021-01
D. VALUATION DATA :
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation?  [1Y BN e
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Censideration 3. Total Consideration
2,005.92 +0.00 = 2,005.92
4. County Assessed Value 5. Commaon Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed value
30,738.00 x 3.60 = 110,656.80
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c, Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$ 2,005.92 100.00 0h 100.00 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
[ Wwill or intestate successicn.

(Name of Decedent) (Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficaries. }
Transfer from a trust, Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of originat and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion, (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption tlaimed,)

O0O00ON OO OO0

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowiedge and belief, it is true, correct and complete,

Signature of Cogrespondent or Respgnsi arty Date
@j S 07/01115

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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S’E

Stern&liscnborg [ PC 1581 Main Strest
Suite 200
Warrington, Pennsylvania 18976
LAW OFFICES (215) 572-8111
Stern & Eisenberg, PC Facsimile: (215) $72-5025
www_slernaisenberg.com
July 6, 2015
VIA FACSIMILE 570.389.5625
Sheriff’ s Office- Real Estate
Attention: Sheriff Timothy Chamberlain
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: LSFS Master Participation Trust
v. Jani acker and T , Hacker
C.C.P, COLUMBIA COUNTY NO. 2015-CV-240

PREMISES- 1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17859

Dear Sir:

I have received your cost sheet for the referenced matter which sold back to the Plaintiff at the
6/10/15 Sheriff’s sale, A Settlement package with our bidding was sent via ovemnight mail to
your office on 7/2/15. A check to represent the funds due to settle will be in the mail today.
Thank you,

Very truly yours,

A

Stephanie Lerman/ Legal Assistant
Stern & Eisenberg, PC



PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY

Ph 570-389-5522 SHERI FF,S OFFICE

Fax 570.389.5656 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Stephanie From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberiain
Fax: Pages: 3

Phone; Date: July 6 2015

Re: Terry & Janice Hacker cC:

O Urgent O For Review Ul Please Comment [ Please Reply U Please Recycle

® Comments:




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } S8

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice May 20, 27, and June 3, 2015
that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

\3U.Ld'
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... \2. ... day of %LJ[I‘LL(ZO/5

(Notary Public)

FOMMONWEALTH GF PENNSYLVANIA

i NOTARIAL SEAL |
Karen M. Bsach, Notary Public I
| Seatt Twp,, Colurshia County 1

AN OW, ..ot 220 il » I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $....................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET

Vs, H Gl
NO. ED NO JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DLF, $ /80,00
LEVY (PLER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § P60

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /6D

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFE’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ 3,00

NOTARY $ [$,00 oy T
TOTAL ##kssxksrssarnssrrrtss § SEh S

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $ /6100

SOLICITOR'S &’ERV}]"C(E]?AL A% 4 ok ok ook ok ***5*7*31;22* ok ¢ //370] ) D“Z

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 6700

TOTAL ko desor ok gk k% kkok % $ 77,0(”)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 §. o
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 8 §,00 -

TOTAL *##sxisrisniiomrmioriit § & SO0

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§ B
TOTAT, % kb sk ok ok ok bk s ok ok ok o 4ok Ao $ D —
SURCHARGF: FEE (DSTE) $ /[0, 00
MISC. | _ $_
$

TOTAL # %% ok ok s o ks o ks ok ook o % S

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

s 174651



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CV240

VS,

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
JANICE HACKER (et ai.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/04/2015 02:32 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TOLAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTE NDBIL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1550 STATE ROUTE 254, ORAN EVILLE P

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tty 7. Chonduudiia

May 05, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH QF PENNGYLVANEA
! Motariat Sea
Sarah Jare Kingarian, Notary Public

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

5TH dayof MAY . 2015 JW OM K&n‘,m@

Plaintiff Attorney; STERN AND: EISENBERG PC '158‘.-' MAIN S TF?EET SUITE, 200 WARRINGTON: gA 18976




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
vs. Case Number

JANICE HACKER (et al.) 2015CV240

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Zone:

Category: 'Real Estate Sale Postmg Sale

Manner: -f<___r§l_ot SpeC|_f_|ed > o R Expires: '- " _ Warrant:

Notes: ESIHER IFF'S SAL

Name: : Served: F’t—;-rsonallyr : Adult In Char@/omer

Primary 1550 STATE ROUTE 254  Adultin /, J,, /
Address: ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859  Charge: .. TEZ0 5T

OPZADSIOZ

Phone: DOB: Relation: .

Alternate e e S e Date: o h/; . ;_)ﬁ
Address: | f’/ P / /j L

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

STERN AND E]SENBERG PC

Date: i

Time:

!
Mileage: [

Deputy:

658L1 ¥Vd ‘FTNAIONVYO ‘$SZ ALNOY ILVLS 0551

@ || b wn = B

NOILVHIdX3 ON



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County

Columbia County Sherill

35 West Main Straet

LRy
Bloemsburg PA 17815

71901140006000050758

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR
ROBERT N.C. NIXx FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

1

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/9/2015



STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESOUIRE (75736)
M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE {85165)
[LESLiE J. RASE, ESOUIRE {58365)
ANDREW J. MARLEY (312314)

STERN & EISENBERG, P(

1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200
WARRINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18976
TELEPHONE: (215} 572-8111

FACSIMILE: (215) 572-5025

(COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFL)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

LSF9 Master Participation Trust
v. Civil Action: 2015-CV-240

Janice I.. Hacker and Terry D. Hacker

Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Janice L. Hacker Terry D. Hacker
342 S, State Street 719 Shuman Street
Millville, PA 17846 Catawissa, PA 17820-1131

Your real estate at 1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17839 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on June o™ 2015 at 900 .M., at  Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (location of sale) to enforce the court judgment of $164,778.98 obtained
by L.SF9 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Stern & Eisenberg, PC the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you musl pay, you may
call Stern & Eiscnberg PC, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by fi ling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if thc judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
salc for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to oblain an attorney.)



SIm'n\‘:-']'{iscl]l)(f.r';!_j rPC 1581 Main Street

Suite 200

LAW OFFICES Warrington, Pennszyllvani? 18576

. (215)572-8111

Stern & Eisenberg, PC Facsimile: (215) 572-5025

wWW.sterneisenberg.com

April 21, 2015

PROTHONOTARY
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  LSF9 Master Participation Trust
v. Janice L. Hacker and Terry D. Hacker
C.C.P. COLUMBIA CO. NO. 2013-CV-661

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find Certificate of Service in connection with the above referenced
matter. Kindly file the original of record and return a time-stamped copy to our office. A self-
addressed stamped envelope is provided.

Thank you for your attention to the matter.
Very truly yours,

SabriniHi%pe\i{ / LEGAL ASSISTANT

STERN & EISENBERG, PC

S&E/sih
Enclosure
Cc: Sheriff’s Qffice



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQUIRE
STERN AND EISENBERG, PC
1581 Main Street, Suite 200
Warrington, PA 18976

(215) 572-8111

I.D. #312314
LSF9 Master Participation Trust
Plaintiff (s) Civil Action: 2015-CV-240
Y.
Janice L. Hacker and Terry D. Hacker
Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQ., attorney for the within Plaintiff, hereby certify thata
Notice of the Sheriff’s Sale was mailed to the Defendants by certified mail, return receipt
requested on April 20, 2015.

I further certify that notice of the Sheriff’s Sale was mailed to each lienholder by regular,
first-class, postage prepaid mail on April 20, 2015, as evidenced by copy of certificates of

mailing attached.
STERN & EISENBERG, PC

. ///4)

ANDREV J. {ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plainfiff-
._,/

04/21/2015



Name and STERN & EISENBERG

Address 1 1581 Main Street, Suite 200
of Sender Warrington, PA 18976 _
j Line Article Name of Addressee, Strect, and Post Office Address Postage Fee
Number
1 AR Janice L. Hacker

342 S. State Street

Miliville, PA 17846

2 b Terry B. Hacker

719 Shuman Street
Catawissa, PA 17820-1131

3 *hdr PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

Box 281230

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17128
Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bloemsburg, PA 17815

Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

] whkE Tenant{s)/Occupant(s)

1550 State Route 254
Orangeville, PA, 17859-9202

RE: Caliber-Hacker -NOS _

Total Number ol Total Number of Pieces Received Postmaster, Per (Name of Receiving %
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSFB MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

JANICE HACKER (et al.) 2015Cv240

I

SERVICE COVER SHEET 3

m

Category: RealEstate Sale - SaleNotice o o

. < Not Spemfed R S e Exp:res e Warrant: o g
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORSRIGHTS 7 e

[ ot
Name: o F'ersonally ult in Charge Posted Other §
Primary 719 SHUMAN STREET L Adultin . 5= N
Address: .CATAWISSA, PA 17820 . Charge: . ; Crr P % <A €. tf” e

..... ) CCS O Date: &.y//?//‘s—— Time: (/0;‘5:5*‘
1"]}% Jﬂh. Depay: ’#. ;\ :: DR

Phona: _DOB: Relation: C/e 7{\

Mileage:

re: —,’}/SIL@

St i, Ilfm

Name: ;STERN AND EISENBERG PC

Phone:

Date:

Time:

Miteage:
Deputy:
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Ll
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY >

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

LSF3 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
vs. Case Number

JANICE HACKER (et al.) 2015Cv240

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:

Not Specified >

Manner:

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'

FOINVT UINDOVH

Warrant:

Name: Served:

Adult In
Charge:

Primary
Address:

0FZADSL0Z

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate 345 8. STATE STREET ~ ™ =~ Pate: e . |§' o
Address: ‘MILLVILLE, PA 17846 ' N DI P }

Phone: Deputy: 77 Mileage:

Name: STERN AND EISENBERG PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

£0981 ¥d MOIMHIA ‘L3AMLS NITYOD 019

NOILVdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenitf

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

JANICE HACKER (et al.) 2015Cv240

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ANVdND20

ReslBstateSale-saleNotice U e gy
Manner: < o Spec;red>'_"""' R A L g T

Notes: '.PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Name: ;OCCUPANT

Primary 1550 STATE ROUTE 254 " Aduitin
Address: :ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 . Charge:

0PZADS10Z

Phone: pos: 5@ Relation:

Altomata " T m L T Ly Sy
Address: . Date ‘([*//'7 /G Tme: 65D

Phone: Deputy: Miteage:

Name: TERNANDEISENBERGPC ' Pphone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

6981 Vd ‘ITNAIONVYO ‘vSZ ALNOY ILVYLS 0551
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
vs. Case Number

JANICE HACKER (et al.) 2015CV240

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: g;Re_al Estate Sa é_

- Sale Notice

Manner { Net Spec|ﬁed 5 | : Expires:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

AL1INNIA WHvd

Name:

Primary 858 Chestnut Road  Adultin
Address: :Millville, PA 17846 - Charge:

_D'e_n__l_'_lg't;t'je_Fa_r_r__ Posted - Other

0FZADSL02

Phone:  570-458-5775 DOB: © Relation:

Alternate e Date:
Address: :

Phone: Deputy:

Date:

) S — - .,,,7’
Time: : i
)

\\\\\

Miteage: . P ; 5

Deputy:

9¥8.1 ¥d ‘ITTATIIN ‘avOd LNNLSIHO 858

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
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PRESS * ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 04/13/15 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad 1D 1031206 7
Description: J & T Hacker Sale Total Ad CO:?:t $1 ’1 67.09
Run Dates: 05/20/15 to 06/03/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 213 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  05/20/1506/03/15 3 $1,187.09
SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Execution {Martgage Foreclasyre}
No. 201 5CV240

Issued et uf the Court of Cormmon Pleas of Colurribia County, Pernsyhama and to me
airacted, P will expose the folloveng descnbed property at pubdic sale at the Caiambig
Ceaunty Courthouwse in the Teven of Blasimsburg, Caunity of Columiia, Commcraealth of
Pennsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 10, 2015
AT 300 O'CLOCICAM.

Alf parties in inferest and claimants are further natfisd that a proposad scheduls of dis-
tribution: will be an file in the Sherifts OHice na later than thirty {303} dlanys after tre date of
the sala of anty progerty sold hereunder. and distibution ot the prcesds wil be rade in
accorsance with e schedule ten {10 days alter said filing, urless excaplons are filsg
with the Shenffs Gfice pror thereto.

ALL that certaun piece, parcet and ot of land situate in Creermwood Tewwnship, Columbia
County, Pannsylvania, mara particularty bounded and described as tollows;

BEGINMING at a point in the center of State Route 254, alsa knowr 4s Greemanod Vak
ke R, at a comer of lands of Elizabeth Alreoth, grantor hersin: thence alorg lands of
s Almth, the following fve courmes and distances: South 06 dagmes A5 minutes
00 seconds West, 13524 feet to an iron pin, passeg through an iton pin 25 fagt from
T Lomier N the canter of Greervocd Yalley Road; Soutn 40 degrees 43 minules 20
seconds West, 245 81 feet 1o an inen pin; Morlh B2 deqrees 58 minutes GO seconds
Wvest, 7278 feet to an iron pin; Morth 63 degrees 20 minumes 10 sooonds Yest M6,
faet to 4 inon pin: Morth 07 degress 11 rminues 40 seconds East, 303.85 foet w a point
in the center of said Greemaood Valley Road, peszng through an inen pin 25 feet from
tie center of said Greewood Valley Road; thence along the center of said Greerwond
Valley Road, South 83 degrees 19 minutes 30 secorids East, 3023 feetto a painl: the
placa of baginrirg,

QONTAINING 200 acres and being shown on and in acoordanca with dgralt of SN
prepared by Constructon Enginesnng, Ine.,

Jarnas M. Wood, PLS, dated July T2, 2007 and mecerded in Columbia Caunty Map: Boak
8, Page 43,

GOMNG KNOWN AS 1550 State Ruwe 254, Qrangewile, FA 178553

PARCEL NO17-0802F-01

Fee Siraple Titls Vestsd 1n Tarry O Hacher and Janice L Hagker ha wifi, as tenants key
the sntirgties by deed from Elizabeth Jane Almroth joredd by Walliam WL Alraroth, e
hushand, dated Septamber 24, 2001, recomed Cetober 3, 2001, in the Columbsia Coun
1y Recorder of Deads Office in Deed tnstrument No. 200109870,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1550 STATE ROUTE 264, ORANGEYILLE, P4 17859
UPL/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 170602141

Seizad and laken nta sgecution t© be sold as the property of JANICE HACKER, TERRY
HACKER in suit of LSR8 MASTER PARTICIPAYION TRLIST.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMIUIM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE, The greater of un 1 10%) par-
cent af the bia peice o costs {opering bicl at salel. Meirnum paymnnt is o be pad w
ash, cortificd check o cashier's check at tirme of sase REMAIMING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Arry rermainig armoue of the oid pres is o be paid within eight (8] days afer the
e in cash, certifien checx or casniers check, IMPGRTANT MOTICE FOR FAILLIRE o
FAY BID PRICE FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDAMCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESLILT I SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TG THE BIDDER. DD
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE ANAILABLE FOR PAYIMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIMIE: PERIOD. If the successtul tidider faiks o pary the bed price as per me above lerms,
the Sherff may ekect to either sue the bidder for the balanca due withaur a rezale of the
aroperty. o o esell the property at the bickder's nsk asd maintain an acfion agiainst the
kudder for breach of contract In the case of defaukt all surns paid by the bidder will be
considered furferted, buk will be appliod against ary darmages resoverable, The delule
ing biticer wil be responsioke for 2y attorney fees incored by the sheriff in connecion
with any action against the teddar inwhich the Sidder is fazkd lable for darnages. If pro-
oeeds an pavable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to P&ingf unlass
the Colurnbia Courty Shenffs Office roveives advance witten nate othenwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the plaintif.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Shenff

COLUMBIA COUNTY. Ponrisyhvania

Aoty Tor the Plainiff
STEAN AMD EFSENBERG PC
WWARRINCTON, P




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 04/14/2015 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 20679
HACKER TERRY D & JANICE L District: GREENWOOD TWP

719 SHUMAN STREET Deed: 20010 -9870
CATAWISSA PA 17820 Location: 1550 STATE ROUTE 254

Parcel Id:17 -06 -021-01,000

Asgesement: 30,738
Balances as of 04/14/2015%

¥YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: CdLLI(ﬂB":/f' Cdll ’Z/_fy Sffl:}z(]:/; Per:
SHE
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STEVEN K. ZISENBERG, ESQUIRK (75736) ;7 LY 9 bt

M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE (85165) / - (Jb . 0 J= U /

LESLIE J. RASE, ESQUIRE (58363) "
ANDREW J. MARLEY (312314) A/G . 0
STERN & EISENBERG, PO () }f/’L >
1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200 '

WARRINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18976
TELEPHONE: (215)572-8111
FACSIMILE: (215) 572-5025
(COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

L.SF9 Master Participation Trust
v, ' Civil Action: 2015-CV-240

Janice L. Hacker and Terry D. Hacker

Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: lanice L. Hacker Terry D. Hacker
342 §. State Street 719 Shuman Street
Millville, PA 17846 Catawissa, PA 17820-1131

Your real estate at 1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17859 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on _June I10™ 2015 at 9o .M., at  Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (location of sale) to enforce the court judgment of $164,778.98 obtained
by LSF9 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALFE,

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Stern & Eisenberg, PC the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call Stern & Eisenberg PC, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Jjudgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attormney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to oblain an attorney.)



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015Cv240

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 10, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County,

Fennsylvania, more paricularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a paint in the center of State Route 254, also known as Greenwood Vailey Road, at a corner of lands of Elizabeth
Almroth, granter herein; thence along lands of said Almroth, the following five courses and distances: South 06 degrees 45 minutes
00 seconds West, 135.24 feet to an iron pin, passing through an iron pin 25 feet from the corner in the center of Greenwoaod Valley
Road; South 40 degrees 43

minutes 20 seconds West, 245.61 feet to an iron pin; North 82 degrees 56 minutes 00 seconds YWest, 72.79 feet to an iron pin;
North 83 degrees 20 minutes 10 secands VVest 100.64, feet to an iron pin; North 07 degrees 11 minutes 40 seconds East, 303.85
feet to a point in the center of said Greenwood Valley Road, passing through an iron pin 25 feet from the center of said Greenwood
Vailey Road; thence along the center of said Greenwood Valley Road, South 83 degrees 19 minutes 30 seconds East, 302.31 feet
1o a point; the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.00 acres and being shown on and in accordance with draft of survey prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc.,
James M. Woed, PLS, dated July 12, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 8, Page 43.

BEING KNOWN AS 1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17859

PARCEL NO.17-06-021-01

Fee Simple Title Vested in Terry D. Hacker and Janice L. Hacker, his wife, as tenants by the entireties by deed from Elizabeth Jane
Almroth joined by William M. Alrnroth, her husband, dated September 24, 2001, recorded October 3, 2001, in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed Instrument

No. 200108870.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1550 STATE ROUTE 254, CRANGEVILLE, PA 17859
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 17-06-021-01

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JANICE HACKER, TERRY HACKER in suit of LSF8
MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’'s check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN 3ERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, uniess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: .
STERN AND EISENBERG PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
WARRINGTON, PA o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 2015-CV-240

LSF9 Master Participation Trust
v.
Janice L. Hacker and Terry D. Hacker

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

A0\B -~ By

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF _Columbia  COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17859
See full legal description attached |

Amount due...............oo $164,778.98
Interest from 04/07/2015 at the per

diem rate of _$38.75 until

judgment is paidin full................. $ and Costs. -

Total................. b plus costs §

iy b - 1 ” FY
atea: 0215 0ulna 0 8 s
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

By:

Deputy
PFroth & Clerk of Sev. Courts ~

- - . ' P

2wy s B ] L I L R -
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ALL that certain piece, parcel and ot of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of State Route 254, also known as Greenwood Valley
Road, at a corner of lands of Elizabeth Almroth, grantor herein; thence along lands of said
Almroth, the following five courses and distances:

South 06 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West, 135.24 feet to an iron pin, passing through an
iron pin 25 feet from the corner in the center of Greenwood Valley Road; South 40 degrees 43
minutes 20 seconds West, 245.61 feet to an iron pin; North 82 deprees 56 minutes 00 seconds
West, 72.79 feet to an iron pin; North 63 degrees 20 minutes 10 seconds West 100.64, feet to an
iron pin; North 07 degrees 11 minutes 40 seconds East, 303.85 feet to a point in the center of
said Greenwood Valley Road, passing through an iron pin 25 feet from the center of said
Greenwood Valley Road; thence along the center of said Greenwood Valley Road, South 83
degrees 19 minutes 30 seconds East, 302.31 feet to a point; the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 2.00 actes and being shown on and in accordance with draft of survey prepared
by Construction Engineering, Inc., James M. Wood, PLS, dated July 12, 2001 and recorded in
Columbia County Map Book 8, Page 43.

BEING KNOWN AS 1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17859

PARCEL NO.17-06-021-01

Fee Simple Title Vested in Terry D. Hacker and Janice L. Hacker, his wife, as tenants by the
entireties by deed from Elizabeth Jane Almroth Joined by William M. Almroth, her husband,

dated September 24, 2001, recorded October 3, 2001, in the Columbia County Recorder of
Deeds Office in Deed Instrument No. 200109870.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS. Case Number

JANICE HACKER (et al.) 2015Cv240

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estat Sale Sale Notlce -

40 SNOILYT3Y JI1LSIN0A

Notes: '-PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF' S SALE AND DEBTOR'S ﬁi’t’;’HTs

[~ ]
Name: ;?Domestlc Relatlons Offlce of Columhla Cm Served: §
Primary O WEeT WA sTrEeT ;: Aduittn T T e o N
Address: 2ND FLOOR : Charge: \ \'\ k&tkm&m R =
Phone: -~ bos: j Relation: Q-\‘u*\ L E X
Alternate " Date: .___\ 10' | s_ " Time: " 210

Address: : T :

Phone: Deputy: S'f © Mileage:

-JSTER AND EISE ERG PC

Name:

Date: , ; :
Tim e: E. .................... ,,_; o _‘_,_.E z § § mmmmm t

S, S e . - R ol JRSRURRN S S - e L L i e i
Mifeage: | - ‘ |
Depury: é. .......... [PPSR S S, - "";f - . i

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATICON TRUST
VS, Case Number

JANICE HACKER (et al.) 2015Cv240

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Expires: - | warrant:

Manner: <NotSpecied> " ' Expires: ' Wamant: =

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XYL ALNNOD ¥YIGWNTOD

Served:

Name:  Columbia County Tax Office

Primary PO bx 355 S
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17818 . Charge:

OrZADSL0Z

Phone: '570-389-5549  poB: Reltion: (gL

Address: o pate Hrjoo(s Tme 095B

Phone: _ | Deputy: g— " Mileage:

Time: o ! ; o i §

Mileage:

_ A
Deputy: % !

SL8.1 ¥d 'DHNASWOOTE ‘08¢ X0d Od
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STEVEN K. EISENBLRG, ESQUIRE (75736)
M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE (85165)
LESLIE I. RASE, ESQUIRE {58365)
ANDREW J. MARLEY (312314}

STERN & EISENBERG, PC

1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200
WARRINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18976
TELEPHONE: (215) 572-8111

FACSIMILE: {213) 572-5025

(COUNSEL FOR PLAIN'TIFT})

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY
LSF9 Master Participation Trust ~ | Civil Action: 2015-CV-240
vV . _
‘ O\ - ED -
Janice L. [lacker and Terry D. Hacker A0S - EY H
Defendant(s) ) N MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

I, the undersigned attorney for Plaintiff in the above caption, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information conccrning the real property
located at 1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17859,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Janice L. Hacker
342 §. State Street
Millville, PA 17846

Terry D. Hacker
719 Shuman Street
Catawissa, PA 17820-1131

2. Namc and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Janice L. Hacker

342 §. State Street

Millville, PA 17846

Terry D. Hacker

719 Shuman Sireet
Catawissa, PA 17820-1131

3, Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment 1s a rccord lien on
the real property to be sold:

N/A



4. Name and addrcss of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

N/A

5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record licn on the property:
N/A

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record intcrest in the property and
whose intcrest may be alfected by the sale:

PA Department of Revenuc
Bureau of Compliance

Box 281230

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17128

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Courthouse Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380 P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenant(s)/Occupant(s)
1550 State Route 254
Orangeville, PA, 17859-9202

I verify that the statcments madc in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belicf. I understand that falsc statements herein are made subject
to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to authoritics.

Date: ¥ 7 ¢
//{ 7! STERN & EISENBER, PC
//”
Pt . i/“ . /— -
COMMONWEAL TH OF PEMNS YLV AN 4 BY: [ / /'1?7{ —\ - \\ '
 NGTARIAL SEAL 7 D SAVENKFISENBERG. ESQUIRF
RIANE L. TURANO, Notay P . TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE
rartington Twp,, Suets Courgw : N EF ‘
F‘f?."’:.if?f?ﬂ?ﬁi?ﬁﬁinﬁres Ot 3¢ 2 | D TS Rase MeNALLY, ESQUIRE
........ kAL R ] [1 LESLIE J. RASE, ESQUIRE

O ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQUIRE
Attorney lor Plaintifl’

Sworn 19.gnd subscribed before me

S LIQA4 d subscribed bet

thise? * Day of A, 2015,

| i - -’y -
__ )LJ "—""\-———-"{ ! \-—IL'-—"‘\._ e e
Notary Public  /




STEVEN K, BISENBERG, ESQUIRE {75736)
M. TrOY FREEDMAN, BsOUTRE (85165}
LESLIE J. RASE, ESQUIRE {58363)
ANDREW J. MARLEY (312314)

STERN & LISENBERG, PC

1581 MAN STRERT, SULTE 200
WARRINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18976
TFELEPITONE: (215} 572-811 ]

FACSIMILT: (215} 572-5025

(C'OUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFT)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

LSF9 Master Participation Trust ' Civil Action: 2015-CV-240
V.

Janice L. Hacker and 'Terry D. Hacker
Detendant(s) MORTGAGL FORLCIL.OSURE

RE: PREMISES: 1550 State Route 234, Orangeyville, PA 17859
Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that | represent the above creditor that has a judgment against the above Defendant, As
aresult of' a default, the above referenced premiscs, also described on the attached sheet, will be sold by
the Sheriff of Columbia County on Tunc 10 2015 at. Qoo @P.M. at
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (subjcet to change without further notice),

The salc is being conducted pursuant to the judgment in the amount of $164,778.98 logether with interest,
costs (and such other allowed amounts) thereon cntered in the above matter in Tavor of Plaintifl againsi
the above-named Defendant(s) who is/are also the real owner of said premises. [ have discovered that
you may have a lien and/or interest in the premises to be sold. This notice is given so that you can protect
your intcrest, if any, in the lien you have on the premises. If you have any questions regarding the type of
lien or the effect of the Sheriff=s Sale upon your lien, we urge you to CONTACT YOUR ATTORNEY,
as we are not permitted to give you legal advice.

A Schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff no later than 30
days after the salc date and the distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions arc filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

g/&;nf ENKZFISENBERG, FSQUIRE
ZTROY FREEDMAN, LSQUIRL
O,fACQULLINE I'. MeNALLY, LSQUIRE
O LESLIE J. RASE. LSQUIRL

O ANDREW J. MARLEY, LSQUIRE
Altorney for Piainui(T

BY:




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
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DATE RECEIVED Hox oty

DOCKET AND INDEX SES OV oD

=

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR _ CK# [ k520

<P b

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

s

SALE DATE Tuee 1O TIME 100

POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 13T WEEK

2P WEEK

3R WEEK




WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 2015-CV-240

LSF9 Master Participation Trust
V.
Janice L. Hacker and Terry D. Hacker

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

20VS -~ B - H

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERITF OF _Columbia  COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matier you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17859
See full legal description attached |
Amountdue.........oooiiiiiiiiinL, $164,778.98
Interest from 04/07/2015 at the per

diem rate of $38.75 until

judgment is paid in full................. $ and Costs. -

Total................. 3 plus costs §

i Al .- \’ {_\‘(
Dated:GL\”Jg'iD [ J)}h,;(*!”} ‘) E;h,*m
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

By:

Deputy
Proth & Clork of Sev. Courts ™

N e Tt SAoaday G 2014
?‘v?‘a_-" 1wkl s 1ag 0 \.u_‘i{.:..:)sj HEPASE A



ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of State Route 254, also known as Greenwood Valley
Road, at a corner of lands of Elizabeth Almroth, grantor herein; thence along lands of said
Almroth, the following five courses and distances:

South 06 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West, 135.24 feet to an iron pin, passing through an
iron pin 25 feet from the corner in the center of Greenwood Valley Road; South 40 degrees 43
minutes 20 seconds West, 245.61 feet to an iron pin; North 82 degrees 56 minutes 00 seconds
West, 72.79 feet to an iron pin; North 63 degrees 20 minutes 10 seconds West 100.64, fectto an
iron pin; North 07 degrees 11 minutes 40 seconds East, 303.85 feet to a point in the center of
said Greenwood Valley Road, passing through an iron pin 25 feet from the center of said
Greenwood Valley Road; thence along the center of said Greenwood Valley Road, South 83
degrees 19 minutes 30 seconds East, 302.31 feet to a point; the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.00 acres and being shown on and in accordance with draft of survey prepared
by Construction Engineering, Inc., James M. Wood, PLS, dated July 12, 2001 and recorded in
Columbia County Map Book 8, Page 43.

BEING KNOWN AS 1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17859

PARCEL NO.17-06-021-01

Fee Simple Title Vested in Terry D. Hacker and Janice L. Hacker, his wife, as tenants by the
entireties by deed from Elizabeth Jane Almroth joined by William M. Almroth, her husband,

dated September 24, 2001, recorded October 3, 2001, in the Columbia County Recorder of
Deeds Office in Deed Instrument No. 200109870.



STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE (73736)
M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE (85163)
LesLIE J, RASE, ESQUIRE {58365)
ANDREW J. MARLEY (3123 14)

STERN & EISENRERG, PC

1581 MAM STREET, SUITE 200
WARRINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA {8376
TELEPHONE: (215) 572-8111

FAaCSIMILE: (215) 572-5025

(COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY
LSF9 Master Participation Trust Civil Action: 2015-CV-240
V. .
A0S~ £ -4\

Janice L. Hacker and Terry D). Hacker
Defendant(s} MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
S8
COUNTY OF BUCKS

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says, to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief, Defendants’;

1. Last-known addresses are:

Janice L. Hacker: 342 8. State Street, Millville, PA 17846
Terry D. Hacker: 719 Shuman Street, Catawissa, PA 17820-1131

2. Is over the age of twenty-one.

3. Is not now nor has been within the last six (6) monihs in the Armed Services of the United States
as defined in the Soldiers' Civil Relief Act of 1943, as amended.

STERN & EISENBE!

COMMONWEALTH OF PEMNNSYLYANLA _/,\
NOTARIAL SEAL . |
DIANE J. TURANOC, Notaty Public BY; . “
Warrington Twp., Bucks Coru;uy s i S VEN I F NBERG. ESQUIRE

TROYAREEDMAN, ESQUIRE
m/JACQUELmEr McNALLY, ESQUIRE
[0 LESLIE J. RASE, ESQUIRE

0 ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

i My Commigsien Expires Octoh

Sworn qu,.a,l};i subscribed before me
this [ o ay of ;ﬂi,, 2015

_ ‘*—"*-—-l____/__,_..-‘_,________ -

Notdly Pubhc



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Results o5 of  Apr-06-2015 12:18:02 M

SCRA 3O

Status Report
Pursuant 1o Servicemoembers Civil Relief Act

l.ast Name; HACKER

First Name: TERRY

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-06-2015

On Agtive Duby On Aclive Duty Slatus Oale

Aclive Chuly Start Dale Aclive Duly End Drate Slalus Servite Componenl
W& NA No HA
This respanse refiecls the individuals” active duly slatus based on the Aclive Duly Stalus Date
Lel Active Duly Wilhin 257 Days of Active Dufy Slafus Date
Aclive Duty Stari Dale Acllve Duly End Dale Siatus Servica Component
M&, NA o A

This response reflects whers the individual left aclive duty slatus wilhin 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date

The Member or HistHer Unit Was Notified of 2 Fulure Call-Up ta Active Duty on Aclive Duly Stalus Date

Drder Molificalion Starl Date

Qrder Mollfication End Dale

Stalus

Service Componenl

MNA

NA

Na

M

This response reflects whether the individual or hissher unil has received carly natllicalion la report for aclive ity

Upon searching the data banks of the Depariment of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the slatus of
the individual on the aclive duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Maring Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Heallh, and
Coast Guard)y. This status includes Informalion on a Servicemember of his/her unit recelving nofification of future arders to report for Aclive Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04525
Arlinglon, WA 22350



The Defenze Manpower Dafa Cénter (DMDC) fs an organization of the Depariment of Defense {DoDj that maintains the Defense Enrollment arid Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended} {SCRA} {formerly known as
the Seldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any infermation indicating that the
individual is currently an active duty" responises, and has experienced only a small error rate. In lhe event the individuat referenced abave, or any family
member, filend, or representative asserts in any manpner that he individual was on acdtive duty for the aclive duly status dale, or is ofherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that persen's Service via the
“defenselink.mil" URL: hitp:hnsw. defenselink.milifag/pis/PCOSLDR.himl. If vyou have evidence the person was on aclive duty for the aclive duty status
date and you fail to abiain this additional Service verification, punifive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duly status on fhe Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duly status within 367 days preceding the Active Dufy Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early nofification to report for active
duty on the Active Duly Staius Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duly status as reported in this cerlificate is defined in accordance with 10USC §101{d) {1). Priorto 2010 an ly some of the active duty periods jess
than 30 conseculive days in length were available. In the case of 2 member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
Fresident and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assignad against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they suppart. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrater (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service mermber who is an active duty commissioned officer of the 1.5,
Public Heallh Service or the National Oceanic and Atmnospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Carps}.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and inciudes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 aclive duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duly, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
ceitification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dales of service.
Furthermore, some proteclions of the SCRA may extend (& persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually bagun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is imperiant because a number of protections of the SCRA,
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek quafified legal counse! to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duly status date provided by the requester. Providing
errgneous information will cause an erroneous certificate fo be provided.

Certificate ID: USOEQD92Q12A030



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: HACKER
First Name: JANICE

Middle Name:

Status Report
Pursnant o Servicemermbers Civil Relier Act

Active Duty Status As OfF; Apr-06-2015

Resvlls as of - Apr-08-2015 12:19:30 P

SCRA 3D

[

On Active Duly On Aclive Duly Status Date

Active Duly Start Date

Active Duty End Date

Stakus

Service Componanl

MNA

MNA,

N

This respanse reflects the individuals' actve duty status based on lhe Active Duty Stalus Date

—

Left Active Duly Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Dale

Aclive Doty Start Date

Active Duty End Date

Stalers

Service Component

NA

NA

ho

NA

This response reflects where the individual Isft active duly status within 367 days preceding the Aclive Ouly Status Date

The Member or HisfHer Unit Was Notified of 2 Future Call-Up o Active Outy on Aclive Duly Stalus Date

Qider Melilication Stanl Date

Order Notification End Dale

Stalus

Servite Companant

MA

A

Mo

MA

This response reflecls whether the individual or hisfher unit has Tecelved early notification o repod for aclive duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of

the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uiniformed Services (Army, Navy,
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notificati

Mary i, Snavely-Dixon, Director

Degartment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite D4E25

Atlington, VA 22350

IMarine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
on of future orders to report for Aclive Duty.




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (CoD; that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supporis the enforcemnent of the Servicemembers Givil Relief Acl {50 USC App. § 501 of seq, as amended) (SCRA} {formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is curvently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was an active duty for the active duly status date, or is otherwise entitted to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strangly encouraged fo obtain further verification of the person’s status by conlacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” LURL: hitp:wrsrw. defenselink. milffag/pis/PCOSLDR himl, If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the aclive duty status
date and you fail to oblain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC Aop. & 521{c).

This response reflects the fallowing information: {1} The Individual's Active Duly status on the Active Duly Status Date (2) Whether the individua! left Active
Duly status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to re poit for active
duty on the Active Duly Status Date,

More information on “Active Duty Status”

Agtive duty status as reported in this cerlificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under 4 call to aclive service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(} for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR} members must be assigned against an authorized mabilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs}, Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Dulty status also applies to a Uniformed Senvice membear wiio is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Qceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and Includes some categaories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would rot be
reporied as on Active Duty under this cerfificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duly records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d){1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the pericd of active duty, which would extend SCRA profections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inglusive dales of service.
Furthermere, some profections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders 1o report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reporied for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of pratections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of aclive duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek quakified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed lo Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status dale provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate 1o be provided.

Certificate |D: E557DD62R12C930



STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE (75736)
M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE (85165)
LESLIE J. RASE, ESQUIRE {58363)
ANDREW I. MARLEY (312314)

STERN & EISENBERG, PC

1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200
WARRINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18976
TELEPHONE: {215) 572-8111

FACSIMILE: {215) 572-5025

(CQUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY
LSF9 Master Participation Trust Civil Action: 2015-CV-240
V. AOVE ~ -
Janice L. Hacker and Terry D. Hacker A0S -B D -
Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

I, the undersigned attorney for Plaintiff in the above caption, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17859,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Janice L. Hacker
342 S. State Street
Millville, PA 17846

Terry D. Hacker
719 Shuman Street
Catawissa, PA 17820-1131

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Janice L. Hacker

342 S. State Street

Millville, PA 17846

Terry D. Hacker

719 Shuman Strect
Catawissa, PA 17820-1131

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

N/A



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
N/A

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
N/A

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

Box 281230

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17128

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Courthouse Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380 P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tenant(s)/Occupant(s)

1550 State Route 254
Orangeville, PA, 17859-9202

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. ] understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

o {//6%/( STERN & EISENBE
N INBERG, PC
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLY AN D L // / " \

NCTARIAL SEAL I [ AS&?EVﬁb?k ISENBERG, ESQUIRE

DIANE . TURANO, Natary Pusi K1 TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE
My Commission Exges et 1 av1s 0 JACQUELINE F. McNALLY, ESQUIRE
’ O LESLIE J. RASE, ESQUIRE
O ANDREW J. MARLEY, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn nd subscribed before me
this( = Day ofﬁ:@, 2015.

oY N S

Notary Public J




WAI'VER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE — ANY DEPUTY SHERIFF
LEVYING UPON OR ATTACHING ANY PROPERTY UNDER WHICH WRIT MAY
[EAVE SAME WITHOUT A WATCHMAN, IN CUSTODY OF WHOEVER IS FOUND IN
POSSESSION, AFTER NOTIFYING SUCH PERSON OF SUCH LEVY OR ATTACHMENT,
WITHOUT LIABILITY ON THE PART OF SUCH DEPUTY OR THE SHERIFF TO ANY
PLATNTIFF HEREIN FOR ANY LOSS, DESTRUCTION OR REMOVAL OF ANY SUCH
PROPERTY BEFORE SHERIFF*S SALE THEREOF: AND THE SHERIFF IS HEREBY
RELEASED FROM ALL LIABILITY TO PROTECT THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE
ABOVE EXECUTION BY INSURANCE, WHICH INSURANECEAS HEREBY WAIVED.

/

A};TOW ﬁeR PLAINTIFE

e
u‘/




ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of State Route 254, also known as Greenwood Valley
Road, at a corner of lands of Elizabeth Almroth, grantor herein; thence along lands of said
Almroth, the following five courses and distances:

South 06 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West, 135.24 feet to an iron pin, passing through an
iron pin 25 feet from the corner in the center of Greenwood Valley Road; South 40 degrees 43
minutes 20 seconds West, 245.61 feet to an iron pin; North 82 degrees 56 minutes 00 seconds
West, 72.79 feet to an iron pin; North 63 degrees 20 minutes 10 seconds West 100.64, feet to an
iron pin; North 07 degrees 11 minutes 40 seconds East, 303.85 feet to a point in the center of
said Greenwood Valley Road, passing through an iron pin 25 feet from the center of said
Greenwood Valley Road; thence along the center of said Greenwood Valley Road, South 83
degrees 19 minutes 30 seconds East, 302.31 feet to a point; the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.00 acres and being shown on and in accordance with draft of survey prepared
by Construction Engineering, Inc., James M. Wood, PLS, dated July 12, 2001 and recorded in
Columbia County Map Book 8, Page 43,

BEING KNOWN AS 1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17859

PARCEL NO.17-06-021-01

Fee Simple Title Vested in T erry D. Hacker and Janice 1. Hacker, his wife, as tenants by the
entireties by deed from Elizabeth Jane Almroth joined by William M. Almroth, her husband,

dated September 24, 2001 » recorded October 3, 2001, in the Columbia County Recorder of
Deeds Office in Deed Instrument No. 200109870.



STEVEN K. EISENBERG, ESQUIRE (75736)
M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE (85163}
LESLIE J. RASE, ESQUIRE (58365)
ANDREW J. MARLEY (312314)

STERN & EISENBERG, PC

1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200
WARRINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18976
TELEPHONE: (215) 572-8111

FACSIMILE: (215) 572-5025

{COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY
LSF9 Master Participation Trust
V. Civil Action: 2015-CV-240
AC\D - 5O -

Janice L. Hacker and Terry D. Hacker

Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Janice L. Hacker Terry D. Hacker
342 S. State Street 719 Shuman Street
Miliville, PA 17846 Catawissa, PA 17820-1131

Your real estate at 1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17859 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriffs Sale on  dune JO" 2045 at __9.00 @JP.M., at  Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (location of sale) to enforce the court judgment of $164,778.98 obtained
by LSF9 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Stern & Eisenberg, PC the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call Stern & Eisenberg PC, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling Stern & Eisenberg PC, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your propetty.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To
find out if this has happened you may call Stern & Eisenberg PC, telephone (215) 572-8111.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A Schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by
the Sheriff no later than 30 days after the sale date. This Schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the date of filing of said schedule. You should check with the Sheriff's Office by
calling 1-570-389-5624 to determine the actual date of filing of said schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
1-570-784-8760



ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Statc Route 254, also known as Greenwood Valley
Road, at a corner of lands of Elizabeth Almroth, grantor herein; thence along lands of said
Almroth, the following five courses and distances:

South 06 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West, 135.24 feet 1o an iron pin, passing through an
iron pin 25 feet from the corner in the center of Greenwood Valley Road; South 40 degrees 43
minutes 20 seconds West, 245.61 feet to an iron pin; North 82 degrees 56 minutes 00 seconds
West, 72.79 feet to an iron pin; North 63 degrees 20 minutes 10 seconds West 100.64, feet to an
tron pin; North 07 degrees 11 minutes 40 seconds East, 303.85 feet (o a point in the center of
said Greenwood Valley Road, passing through an iron pin 25 feet from the center of said
Greenwood Valley Road; thence along the center of said Greenwood Valley Road, South 83
degrees 19 minutes 30 seconds East, 302.31 fcet to a point; the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.00 acres and being shown on and in accordance with draft of survey prepared
by Construction Engineering, Inc., James M. Wood, PLS, dated July 12, 2001 and recorded in
Columbia County Map Book 8, Page 43.

BEING KNOWN AS 1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17859

PARCEL NO.17-06-021-01

Fee Simple Title Vested in Terry D. Hacker and Janice L. Hacker, his wife, as tenants by the
entireties by deed from Elizabeth Jane Almroth joined by William M. Almroth, her husband,

dated September 24, 2001, recorded October 3, 2001, in the Columbia County Recorder of
Deeds Office in Deed Instrument No. 200109870,
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=tirer Fiaenbwrs 1581 Main Street

Suite 200

LAW OFFICTS Warrington, Pcnnsylfania 18976

. (215)572-8111

Stern & Eisenberg, PC Facsimile: (215) §72-5025

WHIK. S FHEISeRberg. com

April 6, 2015

RE: LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST € 22 o
VS. JANICE and TERRY HACKER et T
C.C.P. COLUMBIA CO. NO.?2015-CV-240 ORI
Prothonotary’s Office S e "'
Columbia County Courthouse e L
P.0. Box 380 e
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 A

B c‘.'_'}
Dear Sir or Madam: SR

I represent the plaintiff in the above matter and I am enclosing herewith the following:

Praecipe for Entry of Judgment

Notice of Sale to Defendant

3129.1 Affidavit in duplicate

Praecipe for Writ of Execution

Writ of Execution

Abstract, in duplicate

Certificate to the Sheriff

Certification to the Sheriff

Check to the Sheriff for $1,350.00

Check to Prothonotary $50.00 (enter judgment and issue writ)

Please have the Prothy enter judgment, file the 3129.1 Affidavit and issue the Writ. Thereafter,
the Writ should be transmitted it to the Sheriff together with remaining papers and check in the

amount of $1,350.00. Ask the Sherifl to schedule the sale for the next available listing and
thereafter, advise.

Ve1y(1$"uly yours,

Yoy v ( f
i {7§iemé& 4{56 1g, PC

TF/[in
Enclosures
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Stern Fiaenbare [

LAW OFFICES

Stern & Eisenberg, PC

wWW. sterneisenbera com

April 6, 2015

RE: LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS. JANICE and TERRY HACKER
C.C.P. COLUMBIA CO. NO.2015-CV-240

Sheriff’s Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Please serve the Defendant with Notice of Sheriff’s Sale at the following address:

Janice L. Hacker and Terry D. Hacker
342 8. State Street 719 Shuman Street
Millville, PA 17846 Catawissa, PA 17820

Please forward an affidavit of service once completed.

TF/jin
Enclosures

1581 Main Street
Suite 200

Warrington, Pennsylvania 18976

(215)572-8111
Facsimile: (215) 372-5025




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # D077 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maikg 44942015 12:00.00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHMNICAL SUPPCRT GROUR INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET RCOM 3259 Tracking #: 71801 140006000050804
Doc Ref #: 2015ED41
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 13108

H/

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/9/2015



Print Y our Documents Page | of |

Document Receipt

Trans # 5078 Carrier f service. USPS Server Firgt-Class Mail® 4/3f201512:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE S SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71901140008000050798
RCOBERT N.C. MIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doz Ref #: 2015041
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

4]

http://webserver l/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/9/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receaipt

Trans # 5075 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mzil@
Ship to:
CFFICE OF F.ALLR. DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BGX BO1G Tracking #: 71801140006000050781

Coc Ref #: 2015ED4M

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17108

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

4/3/2015 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1
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4/9/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5074 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/8{2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to;
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEFPARTMENT 251220 Tracking #: 71301140006000050774
Doc Ref #: 2015ED4
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

hitp://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image .aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

i

4/9/2015



STEVEN K. BISENBERG, FSQUIRE (75736)
M. TROY FREEDMAN, ESQUIRE {85163)
LESLIE J. RASE, ESQUIRE {58363)
ANDREW J. MARLEY (312314)

STERN & EISENBERG, PO

1581 MADN STREET, SUITE 200
WARRINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18976
TELEPHONE: (215)572-8111

FACSIMILE: {215) 572-5025

(COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

LSF9 Master Participation Trust
V. ' Civil Action: 2015-CV-240

Janice I.. Hacker and Terry D. Hacker

Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Janice L. Hacker Terry D. Hacker
342 S. State Street 719 Shuman Street
Millville, PA 17846 Catawissa, PA 17820-1131

Vour real estate at 1550 State Route 254, Orangeville, PA 17859 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriffs Sale on  Junpe 10T 2015 at o0 .M., at  Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (location of sale) to enforce the court judgment of $164,778.98 obtained
by LSF9 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Stern & Eisenberg, PC the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable atlorney's fees duc. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call Stern & Eisenberg PC, lelephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney o assert your tights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page iwo on how to obtain an atlorney. }
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